Sila s výsypkou řady SCE (Symaga) – 45°
Typ
sila
Průměr
(m)
Objem
(m3)
Obsah
(t)
Výška
(mm)
SCE460/7T45 4,60 153 122 12 360
SCE460/8T45 4,60 172 137 13 500
SCE460/9T45 4,60 191 152 14 640
SCE460/10T45 4,60 209 166 15 780
SCE460/11T45 4,60 228 181 16 920
SCE460/12T45 4,60 247 196 18 060
SCE460/13T45 4,60 266 211 19 200
SCE460/14T45 4,60 285 227 20 340
SCE460/15T45 4,60 304 242 21 480
SCE460/16T45 4,60 323 257 22 620
SCE460/17T45 4,60 342 272 23 760
SCE460/18T45 4,60 361 287 24 900
SCE460/19T45 4,60 380 302 26 040
SCE460/20T45 4,60 399 317 21 780
SCE460/21T45 4,60 418 332 28 320
SCE460/22T45 4,60 437 347 29 460
SCE460/23T45 4,60 456 363 30 600
SCE535/7T45 5,35 211 168 12 965
SCE535/8T45 5,35 236 188 14 105
SCE535/9T45 5,35 262 208 15 245
SCE535/10T45 5,35 287 228 16 385
SCE535/11T45 5,35 313 249 17 525
SCE535/12T45 5,35 338 269 18 665
SCE535/13T45 5,35 364 289 19 805
SCE535/14T45 5,35 390 310 20 945
SCE535/15T45 5,35 416 331 22 085
SCE535/16T45 5,35 442 351 23 225
SCE535/17T45 5,35 468 372 24 365
SCE535/18T45 5,35 494 393 25 505
SCE535/19T45 5,35 520 413 26 645
SCE535/20T45 5,35 546 434 27 785
SCE535/21T45 5,35 572 455 28 925
SCE535/22T45 5,35 598 475 30 065
SCE535/23T45 5,35 624 496 31 205
SCE610/7T45 6,10 280 223 13 550
SCE610/8T45 6,10 313 249 14 690
SCE610/9T45 6,10 347 276 15 830
SCE610/10T45 6,10 380 302 16 970
SCE610/11T45 6,10 413 328 18 110
SCE610/12T45 6,10 446 355 19 250
SCE610/13T45 6,10 480 382 20 390
SCE610/14T45 6,10 514 409 21 530
SCE610/15T45 6,10 548 436 22 670
SCE610/16T45 6,10 582 463 23 810
SCE610/17T45 6,10 616 490 24 950
SCE610/18T45 6,10 649 516 26 090
SCE610/19T45 6,10 682 542 27 230
SCE610/20T45 6,10 715 568 28 370
SCE610/21T45 6,10 748 595 29 510
SCE610/22T45 6,10 781 621 30 650
SCE610/23T45 6,10 814 647 31 790
SCE687/7T45 6,87 363 289 14 170
SCE687/8T45 6,87 405 322 15 310
SCE687/9T45 6,87 447 355 16 450
SCE687/10T45 6,87 489 389 17 590
Typ
sila
Průměr
(m)
Objem
(m3)
Obsah
(t)
Výška
(mm)
SCE687/11T45 6,87 531 422 18 730
SCE687/12T45 6,87 574 456 19 870
SCE687/13T45 6,87 616 490 21 010
SCE687/14T45 6,87 658 523 22 150
SCE687/15T45 6,87 700 557 23 290
SCE687/16T45 6,87 742 590 24 430
SCE687/17T45 6,87 784 623 25 570
SCE687/18T45 6,87 826 657 26 710
SCE687/19T45 6,87 868 690 27 850
SCE687/20T45 6,87 910 723 28 990
SCE687/21T45 6,87 952 757 30 130
SCE687/22T45 6,87 994 790 31 270
SCE687/23T45 6,87 1 036 824 32 410
SCE760/7T45 7,64 458 364 14 775
SCE760/8T45 7,64 510 405 15 915
SCE760/9T45 7,64 563 448 17 055
SCE760/10T45 7,64 615 489 18 195
SCE760/11T45 7,64 667 530 19 335
SCE760/12T45 7,64 719 572 20 475
SCE760/13T45 7,64 772 614 21 615
SCE760/14T45 7,64 825  656 22 755
SCE760/15T45 7,64 878 698 23 895
SCE760/16T45 7,64 931 740 25 035
SCE760/17T45 7,64 984 782 26 175
SCE760/18T45 7,64 1 037 824 27 315
SCE760/19T45 7,64 1 090 867 28 455
SCE760/20T45 7,64 1 143 909 29 595
SCE760/21T45 7,64 1 196 951 30 735
SCE760/22T45 7,64 1 249 993 31 875
SCE760/23T45 7,64 1 302 1 035 33 015
SCE842/7T45 8,42 565 449 15 385
SCE842/8T45 8,42 628 499 16 525
SCE842/9T45 8,42 691 549 17 665
SCE842/10T45 8,42 754 599 18 805
SCE842/11T45 8,42 817 650 19 945
SCE842/12T45 8,42 881 700 21 085
SCE842/13T45 8,42 944 750 22 225
SCE842/14T45 8,42 1 007 801 23 365
SCE842/15T45 8,42 1 070 851 24 505
SCE842/16T45 8,42 1 133 901 25 645
SCE842/17T45 8,42 1 196 951 26 785
SCE842/18T45 8,42 1 259 1 001 27 925
SCE842/19T45 8,42 1 322 1 051 29 065
SCE842/20T45 8,42 1 385 1 101 30 205
SCE842/21T45 8,42 1 448 1 151 31 345
SCE842/22T45 8,42 1 511 1 201 32 485
SCE842/23T45 8,42 1 574 1 251 33 625
SCE920/7T45 9,18 688 547 15 980
SCE920/8T45 9,18 764 607 17 120
SCE920/9T45 9,18 839 667 18 260
SCE920/10T45 9,18 915 727 19 400
SCE920/11T45 9,18 990 787 20 540
SCE920/12T45 9,18 1 066 847 21 680
SCE920/13T45 9,18 1 141 907 22 820
SCE920/14T45 9,18 1 216 967 23 960
Typ
sila
Průměr
(m)
Objem
(m3)
Obsah
(t)
Výška
(mm)
SCE920/15T45 9,18 1 291 1 026 25 100
SCE920/16T45 9,18 1 366 1 086 26 240
SCE920/17T45 9,18 1 441 1 146 27 380
SCE920/18T45 9,18 1 516 1 205 28 520
SCE920/19T45 9,18 1 591 1 265 29 660
SCE920/20T45 9,18 1 666 1 324 30 800
SCE920/21T45 9,18 1 741 1 384 31 940
SCE920/22T45 9,18 1 816 1 444 33 080
SCE920/23T45 9,18 1 891 1 503 34 220
SCE993/7T45 9,93 820 652 16 585
SCE993/8T45 9,93 908 722 17 725
SCE993/9T45 9,93 996 792 18 865
SCE993/10T45 9,93 1 085 863 20 005
SCE993/11T45 9,93 1 173 933 21 145
SCE993/12T45 9,93 1 261 1002 22 285
SCE993/13T45 9,93 1 349 1072 23 425
SCE993/14T45 9,93 1 437 1 142 24 565
SCE993/15T45 9,93 1 525 1 212 25 705
SCE993/16T45 9,93 1 613 1 282 26 845
SCE993/17T45 9,93 1 701 1 352 27 985
SCE993/18T45 9,93 1 789 1 422 29 125
SCE993/19T45 9,93 1 877 1 492 30 265
SCE993/20T45 9,93 1 965 1 562 31 405
SCE993/21T45 9,93 2 053 1 632 32 545
SCE993/22T45 9,93 2 141 1 702 33 685
SCE993/23T45 9,93 2 229 1 772 34 825
SCE1070/7T45 10,70 953 758 17 306
SCE1070/8T45 10,70 1 056 840 18 446
SCE1070/9T45 10,70 1 159 921 19 586
SCE1070/10T45 10,70 1 262 1003 20 726
SCE1070/11T45 10,70 1 365 1085 21 866
SCE1070/12T45 10,70 1 468 1167 23 006
SCE1070/13T45 10,70 1 571 1249 24 146
SCE1070/14T45 10,70 1 674 1331 25 286
SCE1070/15T45 10,70 1 777 1413 26 426
SCE1070/16T45 10,70 1 880 1 495 27 566
SCE1070/17T45 10,70 1 983 1 576 28 706
SCE1070/18T45 10,70 2 086 1 658 29 846
SCE1070/19T45 10,70 2 189 1 740 30 986
SCE1070/20T45 10,70 2 292 1 822 32 126
SCE1070/21T45 10,70 2 395 1 904 33 266
SCE1070/22T45 10,70 2 498 1 986 34 406
SCE1070/23T45 10,70 2 601 2 068 25 546
SCE1145/7T45 11,45 1 122 892 17 906
SCE1145/8T45 11,45 1 229 977 19 046
SCE1145/9T45 11,45 1 346 1 070 20 186
SCE1145/10T45 11,45 1 463 1 163 21 326
SCE1145/11T45 11,45 1 580 1 256 22 466
SCE1145/12T45 11,45 1 697 1 349 23 606
SCE1145/13T45 11,45 1 814 1 442 24 746
SCE1145/14T45 11,45 1 931 1 535 25 866
SCE1145/15T45 11,45 2 048 1 628 27 026
SCE1145/16T45 11,45 2 165 1 721 28 166
SCE1145/17T45 11,45 2 282 1 714 29 306
SCE1145/18T45 11,45 2 399 1 907 30 446
SCE1145/19T45 11,45 2 516 2 000 31 586
SCE1145/20T45 11,45 2 633 2 093 32 726
Typ
sila
Průměr
(m)
Objem
(m3)
Obsah
(t)
Výška
(mm)
SCE1145/21T45 11,45 2 750 2 186 33 866
SCE1145/22T45  11,45 2 867 2 279 35 006
SCE1145/23T45  11,45 2 984 2 372 36 146
SCE1223/7T45 12,23 1 305 1 037 18 520
SCE1223/8T45 12,23 1 439 1 144 19 660
SCE1223/9T45 12,23 1 573 1 251 20 800
SCE1223/10T45 12,23 1 707 1 357 21 940
SCE1223/11T45 12,23 1 841 1 464 23 080
SCE1223/12T45 12,23 1 975 1 570 24 220
SCE1223/13T45 12,23 2 109 1 677 25 360
SCE1223/14T45 12,23 2 243 1 783 26 500
SCE1223/15T45 12,23 2 377 1 890 27 640
SCE1223/16T45 12,23 2 511 1 996 28 780
SCE1223/17T45 12,23 2 645 2 103 29 920
SCE1223/18T45 12,23 2 779 2 209 31 060
SCE1223/19T45 12,23 2 913 2 316 32 200
SCE1223/20T45 12,23 3 047 2 422 33 340
SCE1223/21T45 12,23 3 181 2 529 34 480
SCE1223/22T45  12,23 3 315 2 635 35 620
SCE1223/23T45  12,23 3 449 2 742 36 760
Kapacita je uvedena na pšenici 0,75 kg/m3 a zhutnění 6%.